## Trunk Show Agreement



7516 Colorado Ave. N.
Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
763-566-6536
www.onpointquilter.com
onpointquilter@comcast.net

#### **Pattern Requirements:**

- I request a minimum order of 6 patterns per quilt. (If you order 4 quilts, you will need to order a minimum of 24 patterns). You can decide the split between the patterns.
- Patterns are not offered on consignment and may not be returned.

#### **Receiving the Trunk Show:**

- Consists of quilts of your choice, based on availability.
- Quilts are available for approximately 28 days per booking.
- Trunk show will arrive 2-3 days before your scheduled show date.
- Shop is responsible for shipping costs, including insurance.

#### Care of the Quilts:

- Please treat my quilts as you would your own.
- Do not use nails or staples to hang quilts.
- Do not hang quilts in direct sunlight or near heaters.
- Please guard quilts against theft.
- The shop is responsible for damage to quilts.

### **Returning the Trunk Show:**

- You will receive shipping instructions with the quilts.
- Please ship quilts promptly to the address provided.
- Ship quilts in the original box, if possible in the same manner that they arrived.
- Do not return any patterns with quilts.
- Insurance in the amount of \$200 per quilt is REQUIRED for shipping.

# Trunk Show Agreement



7516 Colorado Ave. N.
Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
763-566-6536
www.onpointquilter.com
onpointquilter@comcast.net

Quilt Shop Information:
Shop Name:
Contact Person:
Phone #:
Alternate Phone #:
E-mail Address:
Trunk Show Requested Dates:
Requested Quilts and # of Patterns:
1
2
3
4
5
6
Payment Information:
Kari Schell Signature

Shop Owner Signature \_\_\_\_\_